NEAR EAST UNIVERSITY
Faculty of Veterinary Medicine Course Curriculum

1. | Course Name GRADUATION HOMEWORK
2. | Course Code VTES504
3. | Course Type Compulsory
4. | Course Level Undergraduate
5. | Year 5
6. | Semester Fall, 9 VET
7. | ECTS Credits 4
8. | National credits 2
9 Theoretical Course )
* | Hours (hours/week)
Practical Course
10. Hours (hours/week) 4h/week
11. Course . . None
Prerequisites
Other Topics
12. | Recommended for | None
the Course
13. | Course Language English
14. | Course Format Face-to-face
15. CourS(.e Assoc. Prof. Dr. Osman ERGENE
Coordinator
Other Lecturers
16. | that Give the
Course
Communication Near East University, Faculty of Veterinary Medicine
17. | Details of the Animal Hospital, Nicosia / TRNC
Coordinator e-mail: osman.ergene.@neu.edu.tr
18 Course Web )
| Address
19. | Course Aim In addition to Intern Training, collecting articles and information on a

subject of interest.



mailto:osman.ergene.@neu.edu.tr

20.

Contribution of the
Course to
Occupational
Development

Ensuring detailed research is conducted on the relevant subject allowing
information to be collected and presented in a correct manner.

21.

Course Learning
Outcomes

22.

Course Content

LO1 Learns to search the literature by using different sources and
search engines on a particular subject.
LO2 Learn where and how different resources are obtained
LO3 After reading and understanding the literature, knows how to
convey information about the content with them, how to cite
and summarize
LO4 Learns the principles and rules of experimental design and
scientific research in experimental assignments, makes simple
statistics
LOS5 Learns to interpret the results obtained and to discuss with
other studies
LO6 Learns how to detect plagiarism and similar unethical
approaches and how to use related software
LO7 Improves professional English knowledge
WEEK THEORETICAL COURSE PRACTICAL COURSE
CONTENT CONTENT
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.




Course Book,

—_—

References and/or | 2.
23.| Other Resources 3.
SEMESTER WORK NUMBER PERCENTAGE
OF
CONTRIBUTION
Midterm Exam
Short Exam
Evaluation Homework, Performance 1 100
End of Year Exam
Total 1 100
Assessments of tasks are done by
24, Evaluation Approaches relevant department.
Total
Duration | Workload
Activity NUMBER | [Hours] [Hours]
Theoretical Courses
Applied Courses
Extracurricular Lesson Study
Time (Preparation, revising)
Homework, Performance 14 8 112
ECTS / Workload Projects
Table
Field Studies
Midterm Exams
Other 8 1 8
End of Semester Exams
Total Workload 120
Total Workload / 30 hours 120/30
25. Course ECTS Credits 4




