1.	Course Name	GRADUATION HOMEWORK	
2.	Course Code	VTE504	
3.	Course Type	Compulsory	
4.	Course Level	Undergraduate	
5.	Year	5	
6.	Semester	Fall, 9 VET	
7.	ECTS Credits	4	
8.	National credits	2	
9.	Theoretical Course Hours (hours/week)	-	
10.	Practical Course Hours (hours/week)	4h/week	
11.	Course Prerequisites	None	
12.	Other Topics Recommended for the Course None		
13.	. Course Language English		
14.	Course Format	Face-to-face	
15.	Course Coordinator	Assoc. Prof. Dr. Osman ERGENE	
16.	Other Lecturers that Give the Course		
17.	Communication Details of the Coordinator	Near East University, Faculty of Veterinary Medicine Animal Hospital, Nicosia / TRNC e-mail: osman.ergene.@neu.edu.tr	
18.	Course Web Address	-	
19.	Course Aim	In addition to Intern Training, collecting articles and information on a subject of interest.	

20	Contribution of the	
	Course to	Ensuring detailed research is conducted on the relevant subject allowing
	Occupational	information to be collected and presented in a correct manner.
	Development	•

		LO1	Learns to search the literature by using different sources and search engines on a particular subject.
		LO2	Learn where and how different resources are obtained
		LO3	After reading and understanding the literature, knows how to convey information about the content with them, how to cite and summarize
Course Learning LO4 Outcomes		LO4	Learns the principles and rules of experimental design and scientific research in experimental assignments, makes simple statistics
		LO5	Learns to interpret the results obtained and to discuss with other studies
		LO6	Learns how to detect plagiarism and similar unethical approaches and how to use related software
21.		LO7	Improves professional English knowledge

	WEEK	THEORETICAL COURSE CONTENT	PRACTICAL COURSE CONTENT
	1.		
	2.		
	3.		
	4.		
	5.		
	6.		
Course Con	ntent 7.		
	8.		
	9.		
	10.		
	11.		
	12.		
	13.		
22.	14.		

	Course Book,	1.
	References and/or	2.
23.	Other Resources	3.

	Evaluation	SEMESTER WORK	NUMBER	PERCENTAGE OF CONTRIBUTION
		Midterm Exam		
		Short Exam		
		Homework, Performance	1	100
		End of Year Exam		
		Total	1	100
			Assessments of tasks are done by	
24.		Evaluation Approaches	relevant departmen	t.

		Activity	NUMBER	Duration [Hours]	Total Workload [Hours]
	ECTS / Workload Table	Theoretical Courses			
		Applied Courses			
		Extracurricular Lesson Study Time (Preparation, revising)			
		Homework, Performance	14	8	112
		Projects			
		Field Studies			
		Midterm Exams			
		Other	8	1	8
		End of Semester Exams			
		Total Workload			120
		Total Workload / 30 hours			120/30
25.		Course ECTS Credits			4